HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

February 05, 2008 Hearing Room C
8:00 AM Tape 1

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair
Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Boquist, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jackie Dingfelder
Rep. Bill Garrard
Rep. Greg Macpherson
Rep. Karen Minnis

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Beth Herzog, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: Adoption of Committee Rules and Introductions — Organizational Meeting
HB 3628 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3629 — Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 1A

003 Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 8:04 a.m.

INTRODUCTIONS AND ADOPTION OF COMMITTEE RULES - ORGANIZATIONAL
MEETING

011 Rep. Garrard
012 Rep. Boquist
013 Rep. Minnis
014 Rep. Macpherson
014 Chair Roblan (EXHIBIT A)
015 Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
016 MOTION: Rep. Boquist moves to ADOPT the proposed
Committee Rules dated 2/5/08.
019 VOTE: 5-0-2
EXCUSED: 2 - Clem, Dingfelder
025 Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
HB 3628 - PUBLIC HEARING
1A 028 Chair Roblan
030 Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
040 Chair Roblan
050 Don Rice, GreenWood Resources
070 Chair Roblan
072 Ray Wilkenson, Oregon Forest Industries Council

080 Mike Catterater, OOF



HB 3628 - WORK SESSION

089

HB 3629 - PUBLIC HEARING

092

110

HB 3629 - WORK SESSION

113
114
124
133

159
192
197
199
202
207
224
255
265
271
326
342

364
376

1A

381

383

382

394

415

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. Boquist moves HB 3628 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote

Aye.

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Roblan

Chair Roblan

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT B & C)
Chair Roblan

Ron Eber, Department of Land Conservation and Development
(EXHIBIT D)

Art Schlacher, Association of Oregon Counties

Linda Ludwig

Chair Roblan

Rep. Dingfelder

Chair Roblan

Sandra Bishop

Bill Kloos

Shawn Jillions, Oregon Association of Realtors

Chair Roblan

Walter Gowell (EXHIBIT E)

Dan Eisenbeis, 100 Friends of Oregon

Stephen Kafouri, Oregon Chapter of American Planning
Association

Chair Roblan (EXHIBIT F & G)

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. Boquist moves to ADOPT HB 3629-3
amendments dated 2/4/08.

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Macpherson

Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Boquist moves to ADOPT HB 3629-4

amendments dated 2/4/08.

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Macpherson

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Clem moves HB 3629 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote

Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Macpherson

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Roblan



451 Rep. Boquist
454 Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 8:40 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Committee Rules, staff, 2 pp

HB 3629, -3 Amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 3629, -4 Amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 3629, prepared testimony, Ron Eber, 1 p

HB 3629, prepared informational letter, Walter Gowell, 2 pp
HB 3629, prepared testimony, Alex Heckathorn, 1 p

HB 3629, prepared testimony, Alex Heckathorn, et.al, 1 p

Qmmuawy>



