HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

February 05, 2008 Hearing Room C 8:00 AM Tape 1

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair
	Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Brian Boquist, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jackie Dingfelder
	Rep. Bill Garrard
	Rep. Greg Macpherson
	Rep. Karen Minnis
	•

STAFF PRESENT:	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	Beth Herzog, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: Adoption of Committee Rules and Introductions – Organizational Meeting HB 3628 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 3629 – Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
TAPE 1A		
	003	Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 8:04 a.m.
INTRODUCT	IONS AND ADOPTI	ON OF COMMITTEE RULES - ORGANIZATIONAL
MEETING		
	011	Rep. Garrard
	012	Rep. Boquist
	013	Rep. Minnis
	014	Rep. Macpherson
	014	Chair Roblan (EXHIBIT A)
	015	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	016	MOTION: Rep. Boquist moves to ADOPT the proposed
	019	Committee Rules dated 2/5/08. VOTE: 5-0-2
	019	EXCUSED: 2 - Clem, Dingfelder
	025	Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
HB 3628 - PUI	BLIC HEARING	
1A	028	Chair Roblan
	030	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	040	Chair Roblan
	050	Don Rice, GreenWood Resources
	070	Chair Roblan
	072	Ray Wilkenson, Oregon Forest Industries Council
	080	Mike Catterater, OOF

089	Chair Roblan
HB 3628 - WORK SESSION	
092	MOTION: Rep. Boquist moves HB 3628 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR. VOTE: 7-0-0
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
	Aye.
	Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
110	Chair Roblan
HB 3629 - PUBLIC HEARING	
113	Chair Roblan
114	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT B & C)
124	Chair Roblan
133	Ron Eber, Department of Land Conservation and Development (EXHIBIT D)
159	Art Schlacher, Association of Oregon Counties
192	Linda Ludwig
197	Chair Roblan
199	Rep. Dingfelder
202	Chair Roblan
207	Sandra Bishop
224	Bill Kloos
255	Shawn Jillions, Oregon Association of Realtors
265	Chair Roblan
271	Walter Gowell (EXHIBIT E)
326	Dan Eisenbeis, 100 Friends of Oregon
342	Stephen Kafouri, Oregon Chapter of American Planning Association
364	Chair Roblan (EXHIBIT F & G)
376	Chair Roblan
HB 3629 - WORK SESSION	
381	MOTION: Rep. Boquist moves to ADOPT HB 3629-3
	amendments dated 2/4/08.
1A	VOTE: 6-0-1
	EXCUSED: 1 - Macpherson Chair Bablan bearing no objection declares the motion
	Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
383	MOTION: Rep. Boquist moves to ADOPT HB 3629-4
500	amendments dated 2/4/08.
382	VOTE: 6-0-1
	EXCUSED: 1 - Macpherson
	Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
394	MOTION: Rep. Clem moves HB 3629 to the floor with a
	DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
	be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
	VOTE: 6-0-1
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote
	Aye. EVCUSED: 1 Maanhargan
	EXCUSED: 1 – Macpherson Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
<i>A</i> 1 <i>5</i>	Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED. Chair Roblan
415	

451	Rep. Boquist
454	Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 8:40 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Committee Rules, staff, 2 pp
- B. HB 3629, -3 Amendments, staff, 1 p
- C. HB 3629, -4 Amendments, staff, 1 p
- D. HB 3629, prepared testimony, Ron Eber, 1 p
- E. HB 3629, prepared informational letter, Walter Gowell, 2 pp
- F. HB 3629, prepared testimony, Alex Heckathorn, 1 p
- G. HB 3629, prepared testimony, Alex Heckathorn, et.al, 1 p